Wilco Corporation
6 4 5 1  S a g u a r o  C t .
I n d i a n a p o l i s , I N  4 6 2 6 8
H o t l i n e  8 0 0 • 6 1 1 • 2 3 4 3
F a x  3 1 7 • 2 9 3 • 9 4 6 2
w w w . w i l c o c o r p . c o m
33
0.4" Max
0.35" +/-0.05
.15"
+/-0.05"
24 AWG
0.5" Nom
0.35" +/- 0.05
FEATURES
• Unique solution for densely
packed curcuit board
assemblies.
• Radial leads make for easy
printed curcuit board
insertion.
• Wide range of inductances
with high Q values suitable
for radio and audio
frequencies.
• Radial leads for easy PCB
insertion
• Intermediate values
available
• Flat design for PCB where
space is a premium
APPLICATIONS
• Power supplies
• Switching regulators
• Filters
• Antennas
SMBS25 Surface Mount Shielded Inductor
SMBS35 Surface Mount Shielded Inductor
SMBS45 Surface Mount Shielded Inductor
SMPI 20 Surface Mount Power Inductor
SMPI 35 Surface Mount Power Inductor
SMPI 45 Surface Mount Power Inductor
FC Series Radial Leaded Flat CoilsFC Series Radial Leaded Flat Coils
SMC 1210 Surface Mount Chip Inductors
SMC 1812 Surface Mount Chip Inductors
SMT Series Surface Mount Toroids
Surface Mount "Spring" Air Core Inductors
LFB Series Large Ferrite Bobbin Coils
SFB Series Small Ferrite Bobbin Coils
MFB Series Miniature Ferrite Bobbin Coils
DC Series Power Line Inductors
RLH Series Radial Leaded High Current
HCS / HCL Series Ferrite Rod Hash Chokes
LF Series High Current Hash Chokes
• Wide range of inductance values
• Color coded using standard EIA marking
• Operating temperature range -55 to 105 degrees C
Wilco Inductance Tolerance Q Test Freq. DCR Rated
Part Number (uh) (%) Min. (MHz) Max. (Ohms) Current (A)
FC1R0K 1 10 85 7.9 0.015 7
FC3R3K 3.3 10 35 7.9 0.036 3.7
FC5R6K 5.6 10 38 7.9 0.092 2.8
FC101K 10 10 80 7.9 0.119 2.1
FC180K 18 10 40 2.5 0.180 1.6
FC330K 33 10 45 2.5 0.346 1.2
FC470K 47 10 45 2.5 0.502 1.03
FC680K 68 10 40 2.5 0.808 0.90
FC101K 100 10 80 0.79 1.60 0.70
FC151K 150 10 70 0.79 1.855 0.60
FC221K 220 10 50 0.79 2.105 0.49
FC331K 330 10 50 0.79 3.335 0.41
FC471K 470 10 40 0.79 5.30 0.35
FC681K 680 10 45 0.79 5.93 0.29
FC102K 1000 10 70 0.25 8.60 0.21
FC152K 1500 10 62 0.25 14.26 0.19
FC222K 2200 10 60 0.25 17.70 0.15
FC332K 3300 10 50 0.25 21.74 0.13
FC472K 4700 10 50 0.25 28.90 0.11
FC682K 6800 10 23 0.25 45.00 0.07
FC103K 10000 10 25 0.25 70.00 0.07